FORM PTC-1595	REC	05-29-	1998	HEET	ME	CEW.	層心
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						Patent and Tra	dema N Dff
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of	10072	3013	ned original	l docum ent	s or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name ar	nd address of	eceivin	g party(ies)		
Jean-Manuel Gomes			Name:	Riverw	ood Inte	rnational Corpora	tion
			Street Ad		1400	rland Circle gia 30339	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
3. Nature of conveyance:							
[X] Assignment[] Security Agreement[] Other:	[] Merge [] Chang	r ge of Name					
Execution Date: 03/20/98							
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number	(s):					
If this document is being file	d together w	vith a new applica	ation, the exec	ution date of	the appl	ication is:	
A. Patent application No.(s)	09/011,67	0	В. І	Patent No.(s)			
	,	Additional numbers at	tached? [] Yes []	X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total num	nber of applica	ations/pa	atents involved:	[1]
James F. Vaughan Isaf, Vaughan & Kerr P.O. Box 725388 Atlanta, GA 31139-9388							
			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.4	1) \$ 4	10.00	
/28/1998 DCOATES 00000130 09011670 FC:581 40.00 DP			[X] Enclos		arged to	deposit account	
			09-0528	Account Num		ying by Deposit Acco	ount)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg true copy of the original doc		the foregoing in	formation is tru	ue and correc	t and any	y attached copy i	is a
James F. Vaughan, #31, Name of Person Signing Docket No. R031 1029 Total numb	ţ.	Signature Signature luding cover sheet, at		D	$\frac{\sqrt{8/9}}{9}$	<u>y</u>	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jean-Manuel Gomes, of 2699 Shadow Bluff Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30062,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

HANDLE ARRANGEMENT FOR A PAPERBOARD CARTON

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 13, 1998, as

Serial No. 09/011,670;

AND WHEREAS RIVERWOOD INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at

3350 Cumberland Circle, Suite 1400, in the City of Atlanta and State of Georgia 30339, is desirous

of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the said application for Letters Patent

therefor, and in any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jean-Manuel

Gomes, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Riverwood International Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification forming a part of said

application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to said application, and in and to any

and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, and any and all Letters

Patent which may be granted for said invention in foreign countries, for the use and benefit of said

Riverwood International Corporation, its successors and assigns.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon said application, or

upon any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or applications, to said

Riverwood International Corporation, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to

the same.

PATENT

REEL: 9189 FRAME: 0936

AND I do hereby agree properly to execute and sign without further compensation any powers of attorney, assignments, applications or other papers which may be necessary fully to secure to said Riverwood International Corporation, its successors and assigns, the invention shown and described in said application in this or any foreign country, and also to sign any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or applications which may be desired by the owner of the Letters Patent or Letters Patents which may be issued for the said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set out below:

Inventor's	Signature:
mvemoi s	Signature.

Jean-Manyel Gomes

Date:

3/10/3**8**

Witness

Witness

RECORDED: 05/14/1998

Docket No. R031-1-029

c:\cheryl\jfvpto\r0311029.asn

-2-